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Third Amended Appendix A-12 

12. Provide a proposed tariff containing a rate equal to the existing rates of the seller 
at the time of the acquisition and a rate stabilization plan, if applicable to the 
acquisition. 

 

AMENDED RESPONSE:  

See enclosed pro forma Tariff Supplement No. XX to Tariff Wastewater PA 
P.U.C. No. 16 of PAWC, Wastewater Division, containing an initial base rate 
equal to the existing rates of Valley at the time of the acquisition.  This attachment 
is marked as Third Amended Appendix A-12.     

 
The APA does not contain any rate commitments, other than the adoption of 
Valley’s existing rates as set forth in Section 7.03 and on Schedule 7.03(a) of the 
APA, attached at CONFIDENTIAL Appendix A-24-a and therefore does not 
technically fall within the definition of a “rate stabilization plan” as defined by 
66 Pa. C.S. § 1329.  See Direct Testimony of Rod P. Nevirauaskis, PAWC St. 
No. 3WW, p. 17, enclosed at Appendix A-14-a. 

 
 
  



Supplement No. XX to 
Tariff Wastewater PA P.U.C. No. 16 

Original Page 11.XX 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

  RATE ZONE X – METERED AND UNMETERED  

APPLICABILITY 
The rates as set forth below will apply in the Valley service territory (territory formerly served by Valley 
Township) served under this tariff for service rendered on and after the Effective Date shown at the 
bottom of this page.  

AVAILABILITY 
The rates under this schedule are available to customers in all classes. 

METERED CHARGES (Based on Water Usage or Sewage Flows, determined at PAWC’s discretion) 
All metered customers shall be subject to a service charge. 

Service Charge For All Rate Classes 

All metered customers shall be subject to a monthly service charge of $59.67. 

Usage Charge For All Bill Classes: 
First 3,400 gallons per month Service Charge 

All over 3,400 gallons per month $1.1200 per hundred 

Special Rate for Westwood Fire Company 
Monthly Service Charge: $0.00 
Rate per 100 gallons: $0.00 

UNMETERED CHARGES 
This charge is a flat rate fee for customers not metered for water consumption. 

All Customer Classes 
Flat Rate per Month, per EDU $73.33 

Issued:   xxxxx xx, xxxx Effective Date: xxxxx xx, xxxx 
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